
December 2,2008 

Clerk of the Commission 
Florida Public Service Commission 
2540 Shumard Oak Boulevard 
Tallahassee, FL 32399-0850 

To Whom It May Concern, 

Enclosed please find the following items requested by the FPSC from the Utility Corporation 
of Florida, in reference to Docket # 080079-SU: 

1. A spreadsheet showing refunds made to UCF customers on October 3 1,2008. 

2. An affidavit of the noticing of customers of the rate change approved by the Florida Public 
Service Commission 

Please let us know if anything else is needed. 

Sincerely, 

Lois Schlabach, Utility Corporation of Florida, Inc. 

Phone: 8 63- 655- 09 0 0 Tax: 863-655-0600 



Refunds issued to customers by the Utility Corporation of Florida, Inc. on October 31, 2008 

I Customer Increase Dd. with interest 

Golf View Villas ___ - 
$100.00 $100.69 

$100.69 
____p Samir and Hilda Mina $100.00 $1 00.69 

__-._ ~ Meryl Reynolds $100.00 $100.69 
$302.07 Spring Lake Golf View LLC 

Georae and Maw Thomas $1 00.00 I $100.69 

- 

R.W. Fitzpatrick 
- ._ -- Jeffrey _ _ ~ ~  and Arlene KlingbGl $100.00 __ - 

Rafael and Alina Perez $200.00 $20 1.38 - - -~ ________ ~- 

~~~~ 

$300.00 ~ - ~ _ _ _ _  

kebula ----- _~ 
$90.67 

I Hofman I $90.00 I $90.67 

$90.67 

$90.67 , 

$90.00 I $90.67 

bmi- ~p - - --I-- $2,490.00 - - -  $2,507.22 



Before the undersigned authority personally appeared Ralph Horak, who 
on oath says that notice of the Public Service Commission approved rate 
increase was sent to each customer of the Utility Corporation of Florida, 
Inc. on October 31, 2008. Attached are copies of the letters and the 
addresses to which they were sent. 

Sworn to and subscribed by me 
his 2nd day of December, A.D. 2008 

v / 



Recipients 
Customer Bill to Contact L 

Tim and Jessica Bailes 6054 Oak Leafe Circle Sebring, FL 33876 Bailes, Tim and Jessica _______- __________ I 
1Peter Cebula 6048 Oak Leafe Circle Sebring, FL 33876 -____ ______ 

of attached letter 
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IOO Ch6kuwe Lane, Se6iinig YL 33876 

October 31, 2008 

Dear Tim and Jessica Bailes, 

The Florida Public Service Commission issued a ruling on October 6, 2008 
approving the Utility Corporation of Florida's application for a wastewater 
certificate. They also ordered a monthly service rate of $32.00 per unit, 
effective October 31. 

Customers who have paid the $32 rate in 2008 prior to the Commission 
ruling will have a credit of $10 per month applied to their accounts, plus in- 
terest at the rate specified by the FPSC. A statement of your account is 
enclosed. 

Please let us know if you have any questions. 

I' Sincerely, 

Lois Schlabach 
Utility Corporation of Florida, Inc. 

?hone: 8 63-655- 09 0 0 Tax: 863- 655-0 60 0 



- Recipients of attached letter 
Customer 

Fitzpatrick, R.W. 
Klingbiel, Jeffrey and Arlene 
Mina, Samir and Hilda 
Perez, Rafael and Alina 
Reynolds, Merryl 
Spring Lake Golfview, LLC 
Thomas, George and Mary 

Bill to 

R.W. Fitzpatrick 1137 Dogwood Terrace Sebring, FL 33876 
Jeffrey and Arlene Klingbiel 11 7 Dogwood Terrace Sebring, FL 33876 
Samir and Hilda Mina 6485 North Federal Hwy Boca Raton, FL 33487 
Rafael and Alina Perez 520 Bricknell Key Drive, #I516 Miami, FL 33131 
Merryl Reynolds 2403 NW 49th Lane Boca Raton, FL 33431 
Spring Lake Golfview, LLC Chris Reynolds 2503 NW 49th Lane Boca Raton, FL 334: 
George and Mary Thomas 626 Carissa Street Sebring, FL 33876 
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loo Chbkozue Lane, SebrZkgfi YL 33876 

October 31, 2008 

Dear Mr. and Mrs. Fitzpatrick, 

Since January 2008, the Utility Corporation of Florida, Inc. has been 
providing wastewater service for your properties in Golfview Village. We 
have been billing your homeowner's association $32 per unit. At the 
suggestion of the association, we are now billing each homeowner 
i n d ivi d u a I I y. 

UCF made application to the Florida Public Service Commission for a 
wastewater service certificate at the beginning of this year. They recently 
ruled to approve our application and set our fees at $32 per unit. 
However, customers who have been paying $32 through this year will be 
refunded $10 per month. 

I Enclosed please find a statement of your account, including a credit of 
$100 plus interest, as specified by the Public Service Commission. 

Please let us know if you have any questions. 

Si n ce re I y, 

Lois Schlabach 
Utility Corporation of Florida, Inc. 

Phone: 863-655-0900 Tax: 8 63- 655- 0 60 0 



Recipients of attached letter 

Customer Bill to 
Country Club Villas Homeowners Associatio 
Waterway Patio Homes I 
Waterway Patio Homes II 

Country Club Villas Homeowners Associatio C/O Dottie Blackwell P.O. Box 455 Lorida 
Waterway Patio Homes I C/O Bob Frederick P.O. Box 94 Lorida, FL 33857 
Waterway Patio Homes II C/O Red Bohanan P.O. Box 65 Lorida, FL 33857 
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October 31, 2008 

Country Club Villa Homeowners’ Association 
Box 455 
Lorida, FL 33431 

To Whom it May Concern: 

The Florida Public Service Commission issued a ruling on October 6, 2008 
approving the Utility Corporation of Florida’s application for a wastewater 
certificate. They also ordered a monthly service rate of $32.00 per unit, 
effective October 31. 

Please let us know if you have any questions. 

Si n ce re1 y, 

Lois Schlabach 
Utility Corporation of Florida, Inc. 

Phone: 863-655- 09 0 0 Tax: 863-655-0600 


